



"Solo" SUAG Art Show Exhibiting at the Red Cliff Gallery **APPLICATION TO EXHIBIT**

Name			_(Please print)
Address			Phone #
City	Zip		
E-mail Address		Medium(s):	
Names of other artists in your show (if any	v):		

Contact Jo Ann Merrill <u>redcliffgallery2019@yahoo.com</u> **to reserve dates** before submitting this application and payment to Arrowhead Gallery Office, 68 East Tabernacle St, St. George, Tues-Sat 11-6pm.

(These shows are for current **SUAG members only**. If you are not a current SUAG Member, the membership fee is \$35 for single or \$50 per Couple. Membership can be paid at the Arrowhead Gallery office.

Solo Artist Registration Fee: \$50 per show per participating artist (up to 3 artists per show) is paid to SUAG at the Arrowhead Gallery office or through <u>www.eventsmart.com</u>

- **Open to all art mediums** (2D and 3D). SUAG reserves the right to deny entry based on the quality of framing and/or appropriateness for all ages. **Original art only** no giclee prints allowed.
- Artist(s) are responsible for all set up, take down, advertising, and sales for their shows.
- Show hours are normally Monday through Saturday 10am-5pm excluding Sundays and holidays. Notify Jo Ann Merrill if you choose not to work Saturdays. We suggest displaying a sign with your contact information when not working the gallery.
- Red Cliff Gallery/City of St. George and SUAG will not be held responsible for any art not picked up at the end of the show.
- Artist(s) are liable for any damage to panels, walls, missing hooks etc. Any heavy artwork must be hung on the walls and not on the panels.
- Selling: All sales must be made through the SUAG Clover Go Ap that can be placed on your cell phone (see instructions) and must include sales tax. SUAG receives 25% commission and Artist receives 75%. Each artist must have a W-9 form on file with SUAG prior to the show. Artist commission will paid from SUAG at end of the show at the beginning of the following month. Check will be available for pick up at the Arrowhead Gallery Office or arranged for mailing to the artist(s).
- Liability: Neither the Southern Utah Art Guild nor the City of St. George assumes any liability for works exhibited in this show including damage and theft.

I have read and will comply with the SUAG and the City of St. George's terms and conditions.

Signature_

Date____